#### Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Department of Textiles BTMC Bhaban (5th Floor) 7-9, Kawran Bazar, Dhaka-1215

No-Textile/PIC/10 Tex Voca Estab/MA/145/2006/2568

Dated: 7 Agrahayan/1413 21 November/2006

## Appointment Notice

Applications are invited from bonafide citizens of Bangladesh according to the undermentioned terms & conditions for appointment of candidates to the undermentioned posts & preparation of panel at the institutes in different districts/upazila under the project titled "Establishment of 10 Textile Vocational Institutes" under implementation of the Department of Textiles

SL No.	Name of post	Grade effective from 1- 7-06 (consolidated pay)	Age	Educational qualification
01.	Superintendent	Grade-6	Maximum 40 years	Graduation degree in Textile related subject with 5 years experience in related field.
02.	Instructor	Grade-9	Maximum 30 years	Minimum 2nd class graduation degree in Textile related subject from any approved university.
03,	Night Guard	Grade-20	Maximum 30 years	SSC/equivalent passed possessing sound health, industrious, hardworking with 3 years experience.

- Appointment shall be made for the project period (up to June/08) on purely temporary basis.
- Applicant should submit application in plain paper stating self name, father's/husband's name/mother's name, permanent address, present address, date of birth, age (14-12-2006), nationality, religion, home district, educational qualification & experience (if any), etc.
- Candidates should apply to the Director & Project Director, Department of Textiles, Dhaka. All applications should reach the Office of the Director & Project Director, Department of Textiles, BTMC Bhaban (5th Floor), 7-9, Kawran Bazar, Dhaka-1215 by 14-12-06 within office hours.
- Candidates in service of govt. & semi-govt. organisation should apply through proper channel.
- As per existing rules quota policy shall be followed (where applicable) in matters of appointment.
- Name of post & name of home district should be superscribed on the envelope.
- Candidates of districts other than Dinajpur, Jamalpur, Faridpur, Lakkhipur, Magura, Bogra, Sherpur & Gaibandha can apply for the post stated at serial No. 3.
- Application as erroneous/incomplete/received late shall be treated as rejected outright.
- Age relaxable in case of employees excluded or retrenched from development project of Department of
- The authority reserves the right to amend/reject terms & conditions of appointment notice, if necessary. Papers to be enclosed with the application
- Attested copy of original certificate of all educational qualifications (with marksheets), experience.
  - 2 (two) copies passport size recent photo attested by first class gazetted officer.
  - Character certificate from a first class gazetted officer.
  - Nationality/citizenship certificate from local union council/municipality chairman/city corporation
- Postal Order for Tk 100 in favour of Director & Project Director, Department of Textiles, Dhaka for the posts stated at serial Nos. 1 & 2.
- In case of candidate being ward of martyred freedom fighter, attested photocopy of certificate issued by the Ministry of Liberation War Affairs.
- In case of candidates in service of govt./semi-govt. organisation, certificate from employer/regulator.

S M Md Abdul Baten Director & Project Director

DFP-3628-27/11/06 G-188

Department of Textiles, Dhaka Phone: 9138661

Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resources/Power Division

# **Bangladesh Power Development Board** Invitation for International Tender

1	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Power, Energy & Minera		er Division.		
2	Agency	Bangladesh Power Development Board (BPDB).				
3	Procuring entity name	Director, Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka.				
4	Procuring entity code	Not used at present.				
5	Procuring entity district	Dhaka, Bangladesh.				
6	Invitation for	Supply of 33KV PT & 11KV PT- 250 Nos.				
7	Invitation Ref. No.	Pur-226/2006-07/Rev. (CF).				
8	Date	27-11-2006.				
9	Procurement method		Open tendering method.			
10	Budget and source of funds	The expenditure will be booked on Cash Foreign Exchange Unde Revenue Budget for the FY-2006-07 or the following FY's.				
11	Development partners (if applicable)	Commence of the second contraction of the se				
12	Project/programme code (if applicable)	Not applicable.				
13	Project/programme name (if applicable)	Construction of the property of the state of				
14	Tender package No.	06 FY-2006-07.				
15	Tender package name	Supply of 33KV PT & 11KV PT-250	Nos.	0		
16	Tender publication date	27-11-2006.	At the state of their	CLA Despiration		
17	Tender selling date	From 03-12-2006 to 18-01-2007 du	ring office hours.			
18	Tender closing date and time	On 22-01-2007 up to 11:00am (BST).				
19	Tender opening date and time	On 22-01-2007 at 11:30am (BST).				
20	Name & address of the office(s): Selling tender document (principal)	Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Floor), Motijhee C/A, Dhaka.				
	- Selling tender document	Not applicable.				
	(others)					
	- Receiving tender document	Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Floor), Motijheel				
	- Opening tender document			A ballang (an Floor), Motified		
21	Place/date/time of pre-	Not applicable.				
41	tender meeting (optional)	Not applicable.	<b>经</b> 不分别的			
22	Eligibility of tenderer	Renowned manufacturer/supplier.				
23	Brief description of goods	Supply of 33KV PT & 11KV PT-250	Man			
20	or works	Supply of SSKV FT & FTKV FT-250	1405.			
24	Brief description of	N/A.				
or	related services	TI (000 00 / 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1				
25	Price of tender document  Lot   Identification of lot			Completion time		
	No.	Location	security	in weeks/months		
26	1 Supply of a) 33KV PT-50 Nos. b) 11KV PT-200 Nos.	BPDB's central store at Tongi/Fauzderhat/Ishwardi	Tk 90,000.00 or USD 1,250.00	6 months from th date of L/G opening		
27	Name of official inviting tender	Md. Abduhu Ruhullah.		general de la companya		
28	Designation of official	Director, Purchase.				
	inviting tender					
29	Address of official inviting tender	Bangladesh Power Development Board, WAPDA Building (9th Floor), Motijheel C/A, Dhaka.				
30	Contact details of official					
24	inviting tender	Fax No. 7126151.				
41	L. I DO DECOURING ORDING FOCOR	oc the right to account or reject all tone	IOTO			

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders.

Bidyut/Jana-535(4)/28-11-06

GD-2993



### **Civil Aviation Authority** of Bangladesh

Office of the Superintending Engineer Civil Circle, Kurmitola Dhaka

#### **Tender Notice**

Sealed tenders are hereby invited for the undermentioned work as per following terms and conditions:

1.	Name of work	Concrete over laying of Taxiway at ZIA (SH:- Reconstruction of North Taxiway damaged shoulder from Ch. 19+50 to 22+00 (both side) with cement concrete).
2.	Source of fund	Own fund of Civil Aviation Authority of Bangladesh (CAAB).
3.	Tender package No.	CD-1 = 382/2006-07.
4.	Invitation for tenders ref and date	CAAB/W-471/Part-81/1411 dated 02-11-2006
5.	Time for completion of work	10 (ten) days.
6.	Eligibility of tenderers	CAAB enlisted "B" class and above civil contractors of govt/semi-govt/autonomous body's same nature of contractor firm.
7.	Price of tender documents	Tk 1,000/- (one thousand) only (non-refundable).
8.	Amount of tender security	Tk. 27,800/- (twenty-seven thousand eigh hundred) only to be furnished in the shape of Bank Draft/Pay Order/Irrevocable Bank Guarantee from any scheduled bank of Bangladesh in favour of Superintending Engineer, Civil Circle, CAAB, Kurmitola Dhaka.
9.	Name and address of the offices selling tender documents	<ul> <li>a) PA to Member (Ops &amp; Plan), CAAB, HQ, Dhaka.</li> <li>b) PA to Chief Engineer, CAAB, HQ, Dhaka.</li> <li>c) PA to Superintending, Civil Circle, Dhaka.</li> <li>d) Director, ZIA, CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka.</li> <li>e) Director, CEMSU, CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka.</li> <li>f) Executive Engineer, Civil Division-I, Dhaka.</li> <li>g) Cash Section, CAAB, Headquarter, Dhaka.</li> </ul>
10.	Name and address of the office receiving tenders	Office of the Superintending Engineer Civil Circle, CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka.
11.	Name and address of the office opening tenders	Office of the Superintending Engineer Civil Circle, CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka.
12.	Last date and time for selling tender document	27-12-2006 up to 14:00 hours.
13.	Last date and time for submission of tenders	28-12-2006 up to 12:00 hours.
14.	Date and time for tender opening	28-12-2006 at 12:30 hours (in presence o tenderers or their authorised representative if any).
15.	Special conditions	If communication is disrupted on the date of receiving and opening the tender tenders will be received on the nex working day. Other terms and conditions will remain unchanged. The authority reserves the right to accept or reject any could be tender(s) without acceptions are



CAAB/PR- 59/2006/1691

Date: 21-11-2006

GD-2959

## Civil Aviation Authority of Bangladesh

reason whatsoever.

or all the tender(s) without assigning any

Md Azizul Haque

Superintending Engineer

Civil Circle, CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka

Office of the Chief Engineer Headquarter, Kurmitola, Dhaka-1229

#### **Tender Notice**

Sealed tenders are hereby invited for the undermentioned work as per following terms and conditions: Name of work O&M of ZIA, Kurmitola, Dhaka during the year 2006-07 (SH:-Levelling dressing and landscaping work in the operational area at the west side of runway from south Alpha to hotel Alpha). Own fund of Civil Aviation Authority of Source of fund Bangladesh (CAAB). Tender package CD-1=355/2006-07. no.

4	Invitation for ten- ders ref. and date	CAAB/W-568 (E-3)/Part-173/890 dated 27- 09-2006.			
5	Time for comple- tion of work	04 (four) months.			
6	6 Eligibility of tenderers	CAAB enlisted "A" (special) class and above contractor (civil)/govt/semi-govt/autonomous body's contractor's who have successfully completed same nature of work in single work order amounting to Tk. 20.00 lac within last 5 years.			
7.	Price of tender documents	Tk. 1,000/- (one thousand) (non-refundable).			
8	Amount of tender security	Tk. 2,10,000/- (two lac ten thousand) only to be furnished in the shape of Bank Draft/Pay- Order/Irrevocable Bank Guarantee from any scheduled Bank of Bangladesh in favour of Executive Engineer, Civil Division-1, CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka.			
9	Name and address of the offices selling the tender documents	a) PA to Member (Ops. & Plan), CAAB HQ, Dhaka.     b) PA to Chief Engineer, CAAB HQ, Dhaka.     c) PA to Superintending, Civil Circle, Dhaka.     d) Director, ZIA, CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka.     e) Director, CEMSU, CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka.     f) Executive Engineer, Civil Divison-1, Dhaka.     g) Cash Section, CAAB Headquarter, Dhaka.			
10	Name and address of	Office of the Chief Engineer, CAAB HQ, Kurmitola, Dhaka.			

	di i	g) Cash Section, CAAB Headquarter, Dhaka.			
0	Name and address of receiving tenders	Office of the Chief Engineer, CAAB HQ, Kurmitola, Dhaka.			
1	Name and address of the office opening tenders	Office of the Chief Engineer, CAAB HQ, Kurmitola, Dhaka.			
2	Last date and time for selling tender document	27/12/2006 up to 14.00 hours.			
3	Last date and time for submission of tenders	28/12/2006 up to 12:00 hours.			
4	Date and time for tender opening	28/12/2006 at 12.30 hours (in presence of tenderers or their authorised representative, if any).			
5	Special conditions	If communication is disrupted on the date of receiving and opening the tender, tenders will be received on the next working day. Other terms and conditions will remain unchanged. The authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tender(s)			

CAAB/PR-88/2006/1700 Date: 21-11-2006 GD-2961

Md. Abduhu Ruhullah

Director

Directorate of Purchase

BPDB, Dhaka

Harunur Rashid Bhuiyan Chief Engineer (CC) CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka

GD-3063

without assigning any reason whatsoever

## তিতাস গ্যাস ট্রান্সমিসন এন্ড ডিস্ট্রিবিউশন কোম্পানী লিমিটেড



(পেট্রোবাংলার একটি কোম্পানী)

১০৫, কাজী নজরুল ইসলাম এভিনিউ কাওরান বাজার বাণিজ্যিক এলাকা, ঢাকা-১২১৫

## জরুরি গ্যাস শাট ডাউন বিজ্ঞপ্তি

রূপগঞ্জ ও আড়াইহাজার উপজেলার সকল শ্রেণীর গ্যাস গ্রাহকগণের অবগতির জন্য জানানো যাছে যে, ৮" ব্যাসX১৫০ পিএসআইজি চাপ বিশিষ্ট মূল বিতরণ পাইপ লাইনের বরাবো এলাকায় সৃষ্ট লিকেন্স মেরামত ও পুনর্বাসন কার্যক্রম বান্তবারনের জনা জরুরি কর্মসূচি গৃহীত হয়েছে। ৫

44	শূচির আওতায় নিম্বাণীত এলাব	াসমূহে গ্যাস সরবরাহ সাময়িকভাবে বন্ধ/বিস্তিত হবেঃ	8
Ž.	তারিব ও সময়	যে সকল এগাকার গ্যাস সরবরাহ বন্ধ/বিদ্যুত হবে	Æ
	৮/১২/২০০৬ (বক্রবার) সকাল ১০ঃ০০ মঃ হতে রাত ১০ঃ০০ মঃ পর্যন্ত (মোট ১২ ঘন্টা)	ক) তারাবো ঘাট হতে ঢাকা-নরসিংদী সভ্তের রূপগঞ্জ সীমানা পর্যন্ত সভ্তের এলাকাসমূহ। ব) গাউসিয়া বাজার হতে মুড়াপাড়া বাজার এবং কাঞ্চন শিল্পাঞ্চল ও সন্নিহিত এলাকাসমূহ। গ) গাউসিয়া বাজার হতে আড়াইহাজার উপজেলা সদর পর্যন্ত সভ্তের উভয় পাশের এলাকাসমূহ। .	-
	বিশেষ দুষ্টবাঃ		

বর্ণিত কাজের জন্য ন্যুনতম প্রয়োজনীয় সময় বিবেচনায় রেখে উপরোক্ত কর্মসূচি গ্রহণ করা

সকল শিল্প প্রতিষ্ঠানে পত্রযোগে অবহিত করা হয়েছে/হয়েছ।

ञ्चानीग्रञात माइकिश कता इतार्छ/इत्छ ।

গ্রাহকবৃন্দের প্রতি বিশেষ পরামর্শ

	THE STATE OF		
X	চলাচলের পর গ্যাস ব্যবহার কুল করতে গ্রাহকগণকে অনুরোধ জানানো যাচেছ। জরুরি প্রয়োজনে নিমোক্ত টেলিফোনসমূহে যোগাযোগ করা যেতে পারেঃ	Her.	
•	জরুরি গ্যাস নিয়ন্ত্রণ কেন্দ্র, ১১/৩, টয়েনবী সার্কুলার রোড, মতিঝিল বাণিজ্যিক এলাকা, ঢাকা।	2	৯৫৬৩৬৬৭-৮ (দিবা-রাত্রি)
	ব্যবস্থাপক (জরুরি গ্যাস নিয়ন্ত্রণ)	1	deedod-66-66-66000
	্রপ্রধান কার্যালয় রেডিও ক্রম	3	৮১১৯৩৭৯ (দিবা-রাত্রি)
•	উপ-মহাব্যবস্থাপক (বিতরণ)	1	02229-629-248
	উপ-মহাব্যবস্থাপক (আবিবি-১), নাঃ গঞ্	1	2460072
	ব্যবস্থাপক (আবিকা- সোনারগাঁও)		०३१३ २११७७२०

গ্যাস অফুরস্ত নয়। গ্যাসের চুলা কাজ শেষে নিভিয়ে রাখুন।

তিতাস/জনসংযোগ-৬৩/২০০৬-০৭

জিডি-৩০৯৮

- কৰ্তপক্ষ



সম্মানিত গ্রাহকদের সাময়িক অসুবিধার জন্য কোম্পানী দুঃখিত।

# জাতীয় বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়

গাজীপুর-১৭০৪ বিজ্ঞপ্তি

#### Call for Articles/Papers for "National University Sub: Journal of Business Studies"

The National University publishes an annual journal under the title: "National University Journal of Business Studies". Interested authors preferably teachers of different colleges under National University have been requested to submit articles/papers for publication in the aforementioned journal for the 2006 issue. The following points may be treated as broad guidelines for submission of the articles/papers.

The article/paper should be preferably research-based and should demonstrate the author's own thought and judgment.

The manuscript must be typed (in Times New Roman 11 points) on one side of the paper in single space and normally should not exceed 20 pages.

All notes except those included in tables and diagrams should be numbered consecutively.

An abstract of 150 words or less (in Times New Roman 8 points) should be given along with the article/paper. Name(s) and designation of the author(s) with the title of the article/paper should be provided on a separate

Keywords of the paper should be specified below the abstract.

Bibliographical references should be made in the following defined structure: a) ( s In the Case of Articles, the citation should be as follows:

Author's Last Name, First Name and Middle Initial, Year of Publication. "Title of the Article. Name of the Journal (to be italicized), Volume Number(month): Page Number. In the Case of Text Books, the citation should be as follows:

Author's Last Name and Middle Initial. Year of Publication, "Title of the Book (to be italicized), Name of the

For Citation of Published Papers/Books in the Text, it should be, for example as follows:

Forsyhe and Lundholm (1992)

(e.g. Gee Camerer and Weigelt 1988: Kangel and Roth 1995)

(Collins and Salataka 1993:122) The authors are requested to submit two copies of the articles/papers to: The Registrar, National University, Gazipur.

Submission of articles/papers would be received on or before 25-12-06. Mohammed Moatter

GD-4002

Director Public Relations & Publications National University, Gazipur



#### Chittagong Port Authority Marine Engineering Department Invitation for Tender

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Ministry of Shipping.
Chittagong Port Authority. Procuring entity name Chairman, CPA. Procuring entity district Docking & Repairing of M L Al-Barkat, 17/Craft Section/2006 Date-27-11-2006 Invitation for Invitation Ref. No. 27-11-2006. KEY INFORMATION 8. Procurement method FUNDING INFORMATION Open tendering method. 9. Budget and source of funds
PARTICULAR INFORMATION CPA's own financed. Programme name Tender package No. Annual Docking Programmes. 01 (one). Docking & Repairing of M L Al-Barkat. Tender package name Tender last selling date 26-12-2006 (up to office hours). Tender closing date & time 27-12-2006 (up to 12:00 hrs ). 27-12-2006 (or subsequent working day) at 12:30 hrs. Tender opening date & time (Tenderers or their representatives are allowed to attend the opening). Name & address of the offices: Selling tender document (principal) Office of the Executive Engineer (Craft), CPA Marine Workshop, Sadarghat Road, (Near CPA Jetty-1) Chittagong. CPA's Liaison Office at "SALAMS" House No-5/11, Block-C, Lalmatia, Dhaka-Selling tender document (others) Office of the Executive Engineer (Craft), CPA Marine Workshop, Sadarghat Road, (Near CPA Jetty-1) Chittagong.

Office of the Executive Engineer (Craft), CPA Marine Workshop, Sadarghat Receiving tender document Open tender document Road, (Near CPA Jetty-1) Chittagong. INFORMATION FOR TENDERER Eligibility of tenderer 1. Possession of the certificate of lifting capacity of the slipway issued by any classification society or Bureau of Research, Testing & Consultation of BUET, or any other agency approved by Bangladesh government. 2. Possession of slipway, mechanical workshop, safety facilities, surface

cleaning and engine repairing facilities. 3. The above requirements is not applicable for govt. shipyard. Brief description of goods or works Docking, hull repairing & painting.

Brief description of related services work & painting.

Hull cleaning, gauging of hull plates, renewal of plates as necessary shafting 19. Price of tender document (Tk) Tk 500 (five hundred) only (non-refundable). Lot Identification of lot Tender security amount Location weeks/months Flotilla Jetty, Near 20,000/- in favour of Docking & Repair of M L Al-21. 30 days Workshop, Office of CF&AO/CPA to be valid

Completion time in for six months from 27-12-2006 PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS Hull cleaning, gauging of hull plates, renewal of plates as necessary shafting Brief description of related services works & painting Name of official inviting tender

Designation of official inviting tender Executive Engineer (Craft). Address of official inviting tender CPA Marine Workshop, Sadarghat Road, (Near CPA Jetty Gate-1) Chittagong. Contact details of official inviting Phone No: 031-2510729. tender The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders. Special instruction

> Executive Engineer (Craft) CPA Marine Workshop, Sadarghat Road (Near CPA Jetty Gate-1) Chittagong

Abijit Deb